
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

96 

72 

07 

04 

23 

46 

11 

43 

70 

29 

24 

32 

15 

2 

49 

27 

69 

05 

20 

63 

71 

08 

Class 

FV 

FVR 

FV 

FV 

FVR 

FV 

FVR 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FVR 

FVR 

FVR 

FVR 

FV 

FVR 

FVR 

FV 

FV 

FVR 

FVR 

FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Anton Gurov 

Jeremy Parker 

Chris Barry 

Chase Johnson 

Justin Zarzycki 

Mark Fosberry 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Dan Genis 

Kevin O'Day 

Alexander Smith 

Thomas Kenney 

Charles Doherty 

John Ferreira 

Robert Plencner 

Roger French 

Daniel Piperato 

Afzal Bashir 

Nicholas Galuardi 

Thomas Galuardi 

Shaun McLaughlin 

Jeffrey Adams 

Hilton Tallman 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

6 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:26.697 

1:27.307 

1:25.604 

1:28.552 

1:28.223 

3:12.501 

1:28.274 

1:28.073 

1:30.342 

1:30.246 

1:31.567 

1:30.896 

1:34.270 

1:33.917 

1:33.014 

1:33.852 

1:35.376 

1:42.668 

Hometown 

Somerville MA 

Middleboro MA 

Westwood MA 

Quakertown PA 

Norfolk CT 

Groton MA 

Bedford MA 

Chestnut Hill MA 

Salem MA 

Jersey City NJ 

Chicopee MA 

Canton MA 

Londonderry NH 

Hampton NH 

Londonderry NH 

Wallkill NY 

STOUGHTON MA 

Queensbury NY 

Killingworth CT 

Hingham MA 

Putnam CT 

Greenfield Center NY 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

Member_ID 

552421 

750313 

495143 

672608 

61987_4 

159699 

547008 

620021 

466571 

687120 

446810 

640758 

370319 

190344 

39368 

483280 

506785 

270535 

34126 

698981 

473812 

403843 

Make/Model 

Mysterian Mysterian 

Mysterian M2 

Protoform Protoform 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

Citation 90 FV 

Lazer MKII 

FV Citation 

Protoform P2 

Caldwell D-13 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

Speed Sport FV 

-- Purpose-built / V 1996 citation FV 

Womer EV-3 

Caracal C 

Mysterian M2 

BRD AFV-02 

Protoform P2 

VW Protoform P2 

Barrcar 004 

Formula vee Formula vee 

campbell motorsports citation 

Vallis BRD BRD 

Sponsor 

NimbusDDOS 

Advantage Mototsports 

Advantage Motorsports, Roxanne Headers, Autowerks, ACC Property Solutions 

Need A Sponsor 

Bratt Sports 

O'Day Racing 

Advantage Motorsports 

Philly 

Doherty plastering Inc. 

twothautosport.com Calabogie Canada 

Athletes in Action 

Advantage Motorsports 

DPP 

Need One 

Nancy and Lois Performance, Barrtune 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

napa auto parts of southbridge dudley 

Air Adventures LTD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#46 Check Transponder 
Overall time of race 24:21.060 

Printed: 7/27/2025 5:04:04 PM 

Trevor Alexander Hermance, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Edward J Paul, Chief Steward 

Thomas F Kirchman, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region, Sanction 25-R-64024 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

0.023 

Avg. Speed 

52.108 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.604 

Best Speed 

67.287 

Best Lap by 

07 - Chris Barry 

New England Region SCCA Homecoming 

Grp 3 64024 FST/FV/FVR 

Feature Grp 3 FST/FV/FVR 64024 

Race (21:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:07:37 

New Hampshire Mtr Spdway S/F 1.600 miles 

7/27/2025 14:08 


